
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 138 0 17 0 155 646 10 131 180 939

Brantford 10 4 26 0 40 258 16 197 153 624

Guelph 22 2 15 0 39 328 24 320 420 1,092

Hamilton 64 0 37 102 203 1,071 22 422 369 1,884

Kingston 27 0 0 0 27 234 12 48 306 600

Kitchener 94 2 84 106 286 897 34 570 1,421 2,922

London 96 2 30 0 128 962 19 437 586 2,004

Oshawa 84 0 30 25 139 1,315 20 328 737 2,400

Ottawa 328 20 180 226 754 1,806 171 1,143 1,430 4,550

Peterborough 27 0 10 0 37 278 2 55 12 347

St. Catharines/Niagara 86 12 30 0 128 908 110 325 259 1,602

Sudbury 19 8 14 2 43 139 26 42 23 230

Thunder Bay 20 0 0 0 20 157 19 10 49 235

Toronto 1,011 84 635 3,313 5,043 9,216 1,000 4,581 25,357 40,154

Windsor 58 4 0 0 62 642 92 97 71 902

Belleville 26 2 35 3 66 200 9 88 3 300

Chatham-Kent 6 4 0 0 10 88 12 11 0 111

Cornwall 10 2 0 12 24 76 15 0 36 127

Kawartha Lakes 14 0 0 0 14 168 0 29 0 197

North Bay 12 0 0 0 12 53 2 0 3 58

Sarnia 14 0 6 0 20 159 0 6 0 165

Sault Ste. Marie 2 2 0 0 4 54 6 7 85 152

All Ontario 2,168 148 1,149 3,789 7,254 19,655 1,621 8,847 31,500 61,623

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - NOVEMBER 2014 JANUARY - NOVEMBER 2015 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 939 939 0% N/A

Brantford 362 624 72% 

Guelph 1,037 1,092 5% 

Hamilton 2,700 1,884 -30% 

Kingston 541 600 11% 

Kitchener 4,067 2,922 -28% 

London 1,910 2,004 5% 

Oshawa 1,505 2,400 59% 

Ottawa 5,185 4,550 -12% 

Peterborough 207 347 68% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 1,286 1,602 25% 

Sudbury 254 230 -9% 

Thunder Bay 216 235 9% 

Toronto 26,670 40,154 51% 

Windsor 752 902 20% 

Belleville 204 300 47% 

Chatham-Kent 124 111 -10% 

Cornwall 145 127 -12% 

Kawartha Lakes 207 197 -5% 

North Bay 71 58 -18% 

Sarnia 137 165 20% 

Sault Ste. Marie 154 152 -1% 

All Ontario 51,155 61,623 20% 

Source: CMHC
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